
PROGRAMMES DAY BY DAY
(Copyright: All Rights Reserved to the New Zealand Government)

Monday, February 14Due ae
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Musical Bon-bons
910. O Devotions; Rev. Father
Bennett
10.20 For = Lady11. 0 A.C.E. TALK
912. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Do You Know These?
2.30 Classical music
3.30 Tea time tunes
4.16 Light music4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in the
Radio Magazine "With the Boys
Overseas" broadcast at 10.15
this ven6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas7. 0 Local news service
7.16 "The War and American
Society": Talk by Professor
Allan Nevins
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War_Pub-
7
ted
Feature
The Studio Orchestra con-
by Harold Baxter"Punch and Judy" (ONeill) ,"Chanson de Matin" (Elgar)7.55 ‘Cloudy Weather"

3.21 The Studio Orchestra,"Molly on the Shore" (Grainger)8.26 Songs of the West8.38 Inspector Hornleigh Inves-
tigates"8.52 The Studio Orchestra,"Manhattan Rhapsody" (Thayer)9. O Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 "Burns and Allen" (U.S.A.
Drpsramme)70. Scottish Interlude
410.48 Greens from the~ Boys
att ak,
sea

74. NEws*CLOSE DOWN

(NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke, 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. O* After dinner music8.0 Light orchestral music
and ballads
9, 0 Music from the Operas
970. 0 Fritz Kreisler (violin),
Paul Robeson (bass), Essie
Ackland (contralto), Eileen
Joyce (piano)10.30 Close down

\zMI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
5. Op.m. Light orchestral music5.45 Miscellaneous= Air Force? Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 Orchestral music
7.20 Home Garden talk
7.45 Concert9.0 "His Lordship’s Memories"
9.16 Miscellaneous
10. 0 Close down

2/) WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.

os7.0,7.45,8.45a.m. Londonws
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.40 Music While You Work

|10.10 Devotional Service10.28t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Gretchaninov (Russia)
41. 0 The Home Front
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical Hour
3. 0 Baritones and Basses
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed at 6.30
by a list of the names of the
men speaking in the Radio
Magazine "With the Boys
Overseas," broadcast this even-
ing at 10.30)

6.31 Talks from the Boys
Overseas
7.0 Reserved
7.15 "The Indian Army: Its
History and Traditions’: Talk
prepared by J. J. W. Pollard
7.30 Office of War Information
feature: Fighters for Freedom:
Paddy Finucane
7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Egmont" Overture (Beet-
hoven)
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
7.54 Oscar Natzk2 (bass)
8. 2 Greta Ostova ('cellist),
Elsie Betts-Vincent (pianist),
Sonata, Op. 18 (Rubinstein)
(A Studio recital)
8.27 Elsie Suddaby (soprano),"Faith in Spring,’ ‘Cradle
Song" (Schubert)
8.33 NBS String Quartet. Prin-
cipal: Vincent Aspey,
Quartet No. 23 in F Major
(Mozart)
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 me2gacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 "Gracie in the Theatre’: A
recording of a portion of
Gracie Fields’s performance atthe Holborn Empire, London
10. O Spotlight Band, featuring
Jan Garber (U.S.A. programme)
10.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| QY7(e WELLINGTON
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8.0 Variety
8.30 "Homestead on the Rise"
8.45 Langwortlh programme9.0 Band music
40. 0 Light concert
11. 0 Clos: down

NV WELLINGTON
990 kc. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Stars of the Musical
Firmament
7.20 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
7.33 Anne Shelton
8.10 "Halliday and Son"
8.25 Opera Houses of the World
9. 2 Dancing times
9.17 ‘The Rajah’s Racer"
9.45 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music
10. 0 Close down

YAB NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Family session
8. 0 Recorded session
9. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody
10. 0 Close down

QN7 [rl NAPIER750 ke.. 395 m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
411. 0 Morning programme
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Uncle Ed and Aunt Gwen
6. 0 ‘"Madman’s Island"

6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by list of names of men sp3ak-
ing in the Radio Magazine"With the Boys Overseas,"
broadcast at 10.15 this evening
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
"Dad and Dave"
7.15 "All That Glitters"
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity feature
7.40 Listeners’ Own session9.0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, Symphony No. 1 in C
Major (Bizet)
9.53 Keith Falkner (baritone)
9.56 Boston Symphony Orches-
tra, "The Enchanted Lake"
(Liadov)4 Moscow State Philhar-
monic Choir and Orchestra,
"Arise, Ye Russian People"(Prokofieff)10. 7 BBC Symphony Orchestra,
Romance in C Major, Op. 42
(Sibelius)10.16 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas,
11. 0 Close down

WANE
7. Op.m. "They Also Serve"
(BBC production)
7.14 Miscellaneous light music8.0 Classical music: J. M.Sanroma (piano), and Bos-ton Promenade Orchestra, Con-certo in A Minor (Paderewski)9.1 ‘Rapid Fire’
9.25 Light recitals: Xavier
Cugat’s Orchestra, Eric Win-Stone’s Accordion Band, Fred
Astaire (vocal), Johnny Mess-~ *s Orchestra0 Close down

| 272 GISBORNE
~ 980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music7.15 ‘Those We Love"
7.42 Variety
3 O Light concert programme2 Our Evening Star: Kate
9.20 Melody9.30 Danee to Artie Shaw and
his Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

SNAvis6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews© |710.0 For My Lady10.20 Health in the Home
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Orchestral music
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Our Plans
for Talks in 1944"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Light orchestral music4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in the
Radio Magazine "With the
Boys Overseas,’’ broadcast at
10.15 this evening)
7.46 Garden Expert: "Garden
Problems’"’
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War
Publicity feature7.45 Buccaneers Octet
7.58 From the Studio: The
Woolston Brass Band (R. J.
Estall), Jean Scrimshaw (so-~-
prano), and Ernest Rogers
tenor)
-The Band,
"Harlequin" March (Rimmer),
"A Day in Coonland" (Hawkins)

8.12 Jean Scrimshaw,
"Mighty Lak’ a Rose’? (Nevin),"Moonlight Waltz Song"
(Logan), "Gipsy Love Song"
(Herbert)
8.23 The Band,"The Butterlly’ (Bendix),
"Abide with Me" (Dykes), "The
Kangaroo" (Moss)8.35 Ernest Rogers,
"Trusting Eyes" (Gartner),‘Jeannie with the Light BrownHair" (Foster), "Kitty of Col-raine"’ (trad.), "Come to theFair" (Martin)
8.47 The Band, "

"Shy Serenade" (Wood),
"Merry and Bright" (Ripley)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Studio recital by Andersen
Tyrer (English pianist),Prelude and Six Pieces (based
on Spanish Folk Songs) (Grana-
dos)
9.55 Mariam Anderson (con-
tralto),"Ever Softer Grows My Slum-
ber," "So Blue Thine Eyes,""The Smith’ (Brahms)i, Albert Spalding (violin-st), :

Romance No. 2 in F Major
(Beethoven)
10.15 Talks and Greetings from
the Boys Overseas
11, 0 LONDON NEWS

i SY CHRISTC URCH

5. Op.m. Everyman’s Music
— Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 Sports Interviews: Gloria
Callen on Swimming8.0 "Suite Bergamasque" (De-
bussy)8.15 Fleet Street Choir
8.30 Music by American Com-
posers9.0 ‘The Inside Story"
9. 7 Favourite Entertainers
9.30 Time to Laugh
410. O Music by Tchaikovski
10.30 Close down

O72 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. Morning music
10. O Devotional Service
42. 0 kLunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Josephine Clare
3.30 Classical programme
4. 0 All That Glitters
4.30 Dance music
5.0. "Bluey"6.0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"’
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by a list of the names of the
men who will speak in_ the
Radio Magazine "With the Boys
Overseas" at 10.15 this evening
6.30 Talks from the Boys
Overseas
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.16 "The Lady"
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity feature
7.40 State Placement announce-
ment
7.45 For the Bandsman
(U.S.A, programme)
8. 0 Command Performance
8.30 Melodious Mom=?nts9.0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Little Masterpieces:
Toccata and Fugue in D Minor
(Bach), Philadelphia Orchestra,
Serenade, "A _ Little NightMusic" (Mozart), Vienna Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, ‘‘Coriolan"
Overture (Beethoven), BBC
Symphony Orchestra, ‘Hun-
garian Fantasia" (Liszt), Moisei-vitsch (pianist) and the London
Philharmonic Orchestra
10.16 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
41, 0 Close down


